UNC Greensboro (7-4,0-0 SoCon) -vs- Georgia (6-5,0-0 SEC)

12/16/24 at Stegeman Coliseum, Athens, GA

Date: 12/16/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrg:e?\:dérlmé:g? 2}224 UNC G_reensboro 15 14 14 9 52

Site: Stegeman Coliseum, Athens, GA Georgia 12 14 19 14 59

Referees: Margaret Tieman, Kevin Pethel, Felicia Grinter

UNC Greensboro 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Lee,Jaila * 35 3-7 1-1 4-7 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 1 11

02 Johnson,Tasia - 22 3-5 3-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 1 9

01 Gamble,Jayde * 34 4-12 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 5 3 0 1 8

15 Cain,Khalis i 30 1-5 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 4 0 2 0 0 2

44  Howard,Nia * 19 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

22  Smith,Nya 26 4-11 3-9 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 11

05 N'Diaye,Yacine 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 4 1 1 6

00 Boyle,Kelly 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

21 Asidanya,Makiah 12 0-4 0-3 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

12 Jackson,Ayanna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-53 8-27 6-10 11-20 31 12 10 18 1 5 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 3-9 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-11 45.45% 2-5 40.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 1-7 14.29 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 19-53 35.8% 8-27 29.6 % 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

Georgia 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Diakhate,Fatima * 25 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 8

00 Turner,Trinity & 31 2-6 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 5 1 0 2 5

23  Davis,Summer * 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

01 Avinger,Asia & 31 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 2 2

12 Makolo,Roxane * 30 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 1 1

10  Flournoy,De'Mauri 33 8-12 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 4 0 1 21

33 Woolfolk,Mia 22  7-10 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 2 1 0 15

04 Verse,Miyah 13 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2

30 Evans,Amiya 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-49 4-7 5-9 3-25 28 10 10 14 2 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 3-3 100.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-0 0.00% 2-2 100.00 %

Total 25-49 51.0% 4-7 57.1% 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13

Bench Points: 38

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia

MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAILA(in the paint) 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:21 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,TRINITY
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON, TASIA 08:56 3-2 V1
08:37 3-5 H2 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,SUMMER
-- ASSIST by TURNER,TRINITY
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON, TASIA 08:08 6-5 V1
ASSIST by LEE,JAILA --
07:41 6-7 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,SUMMER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NIA 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SUMMER
06:56 MISS JUMPER by AVINGER,ASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by AVINGER,ASIA
06:51 6-9 H3 GOOD LAYUP by AVINGER,ASIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TASIA 06:40
06:40 SUB OUT by TURNER, TRINITY
06:40 SUB OUT by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
06:40 SUB IN by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
06:40 SUB IN by EVANS,AMIYA
06:27 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SUMMER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,JAYDE 06:02
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KHALIS --
MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KHALIS(in the paint) 05:58
05:58 BLOCK by EVANS,AMIYA
-- REBOUND DEF by MAKOLO,ROXANE
05:51 MISS JUMPER by AVINGER,ASIA
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAYDE --
05:20 SUB OUT by AVINGER,ASIA
05:20 SUB IN by TURNER, TRINITY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TASIA 05:20
04:59 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,AMIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,JAYDE 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AMIYA
FOUL by CAIN,KHALIS 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TASIA 04:46
SUB OUT by HOWARD,NIA 04:46
SUB IN by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 04:46
SUB IN by SMITH,NYA 04:46
04:46 MISS FT by MAKOLO,ROXANE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:46 6-10 H4 GOOD FT by MAKOLO,ROXANE(fastbreak)

04:46 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SUMMER
04:46 SUB IN by AVINGER,ASIA
04:24 SUB OUT by MAKOLO,ROXANE
04:24 SUB OUT by EVANS,AMIYA
04:24 SUB IN by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
04:24 SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,MIA
TURNOVER by CAIN,KHALIS 04:08
04:08 STEAL by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
03:54 MISS JUMPER by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NYA o=
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,JAYDE 03:45

o= REBOUND DEF by WOOLFOLK,MIA
03:32 FOUL by WOOLFOLK,MIA
03:32 TURNOVER by WOOLFOLK,MIA



MISS LAYUP by LEE,JAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KHALIS
GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,KHALIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAILA
TURNOVER by GAMBLE,JAYDE
SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS
SUB IN by N'DIAYE,YACINE

REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,YACINE
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JAILA
ASSIST by SMITH,NYA

GOOD JUMPER by N'DIAYE,YACINE
ASSIST by GAMBLE,JAYDE

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,JAYDE
SUB OUT by LEE,JAILA

SUB IN by BOYLE,KELLY
SUB IN by HOWARD,NIA

MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,KELLY

REBOUND OFF by N'DIAYE,YACINE
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by N'DIAYE,YACINE

MISS 3PTR by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

8-10

11-10

11-12

13-12

15-12

H2

V1

H1

V1

V3

MISS 3PTR by AVINGER,ASIA

MISS LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TURNER,TRINITY
SUB OUT by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,MIA
SUB IN by VERSE,MIYAH

SUB IN by MAKOLO,ROXANE
SUB IN by EVANS,AMIYA

TURNOVER by VERSE,MIYAH

TURNOVER by VERSE,MIYAH

REBOUND DEF by AVINGER,ASIA

HOME TEAM: Georgia

FOUL by N'DIAYE,YACINE

SUB OUT by HOWARD,NIA
SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS

REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,YACINE
GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,KELLY

GOOD JUMPER by N'DIAYE,YACINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,NYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by N'DIAYE,YACINE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:44
09:24
09:09

08:45

08:20
08:16
08:16
08:16

15-13

18-13

18-15

20-15

20-17

V2

V5

V3

V5

V3

SUB OUT by VERSE,MIYAH
SUB OUT by MAKOLO,ROXANE
SUB IN by TURNER, TRINITY
SUB IN by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

SUB OUT by EVANS,AMIYA

SUB IN by MAKOLO,ROXANE

GOOD FT by TURNER, TRINITY
MISS FT by TURNER, TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by DIAKHATE,FATIMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURNER,TRINITY

GOOD JUMPER by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
ASSIST by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI



SUB IN by LEE,JAILA 08:16

MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KHALIS 07:54
== REBOUND DEF by MAKOLO,ROXANE
07:45 TURNOVER by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
SUB OUT by BOYLE,KELLY 07:45
SUB OUT by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 07:45
SUB IN by GAMBLE,JAYDE 07:45
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TASIA 07:45
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NYA 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
07:22 MISS JUMPER by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAYDE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NYA(fastbreak) 07:14 23-17 V6
ASSIST by GAMBLE,JAYDE --

06:55 MISS 3PTR by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:53 FOUL by MAKOLO,ROXANE
06:53 SUB OUT by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
06:53 SUB IN by EVANS,AMIYA
TURNOVER by LEE,JAILA 06:40
06:40 STEAL by AVINGER,ASIA
06:34 TURNOVER by AVINGER,ASIA
STEAL by SMITH,NYA 06:34
GOOD JUMPER by GAMBLE,JAYDE 06:24 25-17 V8
FOUL by CAIN,KHALIS 06:22
06:22 SUB OUT by TURNER, TRINITY
06:22 SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,MIA
SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS 06:22
SUB IN by N'DIAYE,YACINE 06:22
06:05 25-19 V6 GOOD LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by N'DIAYE,YACINE 05:48
05:35 TURNOVER by MAKOLO,ROXANE
MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAILA 05:24
REBOUND OFF by N'DIAYE,YACINE --
GOOD LAYUP by N'DIAYE,YACINE(in the paint) 05:20 27-19 V8
05:06 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,AMIYA(in the paint)
BLOCK by N'DIAYE,YACINE 05:06
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TASIA --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NYA 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by AVINGER,ASIA
04:50 TURNOVER by AVINGER,ASIA
04:50 SUB OUT by EVANS,AMIYA
04:50 SUB IN by VERSE,MIYAH
SUB OUT by SMITH,NYA 04:50
SUB IN by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 04:50
MISS 3PTR by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 04:38
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TASIA -
MISS JUMPER by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOLFOLK,MIA
FOUL by JOHNSON,TASIA 04:19
04:19 SUB OUT by AVINGER,ASIA
04:19 SUB IN by DAVIS,SUMMER
04:19 MISS FT by WOOLFOLK,MIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:19 27-20 V7 GOOD FT by WOOLFOLK,MIA
TURNOVER by N'DIAYE,YACINE 03:58
03:45 TURNOVER by WOOLFOLK,MIA
STEAL by N'DIAYE,YACINE 03:45
03:45 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SUMMER
03:45 SUB IN by TURNER, TRINITY
SUB OUT by N'DIAYE,YACINE 03:45

SUB OUT by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 03:45



SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS
SUB IN by HOWARD,NIA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TASIA

STEAL by GAMBLE,JAYDE
MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,JAYDE

GOOD JUMPER by GAMBLE,JAYDE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CAIN,KHALIS(in the paint)
FOUL by HOWARD,NIA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TASIA

SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS

SUB OUT by HOWARD,NIA

SUB IN by BOYLE,KELLY

SUB IN by N'DIAYE,YACINE

SUB IN by SMITH,NYA

FOUL by N'DIAYE,YACINE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NYA

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by N'DIAYE,YACINE

SUB IN by JACKSON,AYANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro

03:45
03:45
03:23

03:17
03:17
03:03

02:47
02:10
01:52
01:27

01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:08
01:08
01:07

00:35
00:35
00:35
00:22

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

27-22
29-22
29-24

29-26

V5
V7
V5

V3

REBOUND DEF by MAKOLO,ROXANE
TURNOVER by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

REBOUND DEF by VERSE,MIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,MIA
SUB IN by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

GOOD LAYUP by VERSE,MIYAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by VERSE,MIYAH

MISS LAYUP by VERSE,MIYAH(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Georgia

SUB OUT by BOYLE,KELLY

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AYANNA

SUB OUT by SMITH,NYA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,TASIA

SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS

SUB IN by HOWARD,NIA

GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,JAYDE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JAILA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GAMBLE,JAYDE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NIA

MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,JAYDE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:18
08:58
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:34

08:24
08:24
08:12
08:06
07:40

31-26

33-26

V5

V7

SUB OUT by VERSE,MIYAH

SUB OUT by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
SUB IN by AVINGER,ASIA

SUB IN by DAVIS,SUMMER

TURNOVER by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

MISS JUMPER by TURNER, TRINITY(in the paint)
FOUL by TURNER,TRINITY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,SUMMER

SUB IN by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

MISS LAYUP by DIAKHATE,FATIMA(in the paint)

FOUL by MAKOLO,ROXANE

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TRINITY
TURNOVER by TURNER,TRINITY



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:39 SUB OUT by TURNER, TRINITY
07:39 SUB OUT by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
07:39 SUB IN by VERSE,MIYAH
07:39 SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,MIA
07:26 TURNOVER by AVINGER,ASIA
TURNOVER by GAMBLE,JAYDE 07:02
07:02 STEAL by MAKOLO,ROXANE
06:55 MISS JUMPER by VERSE,MIYAH
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAYDE --
GOOD JUMPER by GAMBLE,JAYDE(fastbreak) 06:46 35-26 V9
06:34 35-28 V7 GOOD LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by LEE,JAILA 06:10
06:10 STEAL by VERSE,MIYAH

06:05 35-31 V4 GOOD 3PTR by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by AVINGER,ASIA

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TASIA 05:33 38-31 V7
ASSIST by GAMBLE,JAYDE --
05:08 MISS JUMPER by WOOLFOLK,MIA
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NIA --
04:42 FOUL by AVINGER,ASIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
04:42 SUB OUT by AVINGER,ASIA
04:42 SUB OUT by VERSE,MIYAH
04:42 SUB IN by TURNER,TRINITY
04:42 SUB IN by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TASIA 04:42
SUB OUT by HOWARD, NIA 04:42
SUB IN by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 04:42
SUB IN by SMITH,NYA 04:42
GOOD FT by LEE,JAILA 04:42 39-31 V8
MISS FT by LEE,JAILA 04:41
== REBOUND DEF by MAKOLO,ROXANE
04:18 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NYA ==
04:17 FOUL by TURNER,TRINITY
MISS 3PTR by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER, TRINITY
03:47 39-34 V5 GOOD 3PTR by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by TURNER,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NYA 03:29

REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KHALIS --

TURNOVER by CAIN,KHALIS 03:14
03:14 STEAL by TURNER,TRINITY

FOUL by CAIN,KHALIS 03:14
03:14 SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,MIA
03:14 SUB IN by VERSE,MIYAH

SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS 03:14

SUB IN by N'DIAYE,YACINE 03:14
03:02 39-36 V3 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,TRINITY(in the paint)

FOUL by N'DIAYE,YACINE 02:51

TURNOVER by N'DIAYE,YACINE 02:51
02:39 39-38 V1 GOOD JUMPER by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI(in the paint)
02:22 FOUL by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
02:22 SUB OUT by MAKOLO,ROXANE
02:22 SUB OUT by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
02:22 SUB IN by AVINGER,ASIA
02:22 SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,MIA

SUB OUT by N'DIAYE,YACINE 02:22

SUB OUT by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 02:22

SUB IN by BOYLE,KELLY 02:22

SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS 02:22



GOOD FT by LEE,JAILA
MISS FT by LEE,JAILA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NYA
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KHALIS

MISS LAYUP by CAIN,KHALIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,JAYDE

TURNOVER by GAMBLE,JAYDE

SUB OUT by LEE,JAILA
SUB IN by HOWARD,NIA

REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,KELLY
TURNOVER by SMITH,NYA
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,JAYDE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TASIA

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NYA
ASSIST by BOYLE,KELLY

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

40-38

40-40

40-42
43-42

43-45

V2

H2
V1

H2

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TRINITY
GOOD JUMPER by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

SUB OUT by VERSE,MIYAH
SUB IN by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

MISS JUMPER by DIAKHATE,FATIMA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

HOME TEAM: Georgia

SUB OUT by HOWARD,NIA
SUB IN by N'DIAYE,YACINE
TURNOVER by N'DIAYE,YACINE

TURNOVER by SMITH,NYA

SUB OUT by BOYLE,KELLY
SUB OUT by N'DIAYE,YACINE
SUB IN by GAMBLE,JAYDE
SUB IN by LEE,JAILA

TURNOVER by LEE,JAILA

FOUL by CAIN,KHALIS

FOUL by JOHNSON,TASIA
STEAL by JOHNSON,TASIA
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NYA
ASSIST by GAMBLE,JAYDE

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS

10:00
10:00
09:44
09:44
09:38
09:09
08:55
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:45
08:31
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
07:59
07:48
07:48
07:40

07:16
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07

43-47

43-49

46-49

H4

H6

H3

STEAL by TURNER,TRINITY
GOOD LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURNER,TRINITY

MISS LAYUP by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
REBOUND OFF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
GOOD LAYUP by DIAKHATE,FATIMA(in the paint)

STEAL by AVINGER,ASIA

SUB OUT by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
SUB IN by VERSE,MIYAH

SUB OUT by AVINGER,ASIA
SUB IN by MAKOLO,ROXANE

TURNOVER by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

MISS LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)

FOUL by VERSE,MIYAH

SUB OUT by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,MIA

SUB IN by AVINGER,ASIA

SUB IN by DIAKHATE,FATIMA



MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NYA

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS

SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS
SUB IN by N'DIAYE,YACINE
GOOD FT by LEE,JAILA
MISS FT by LEE,JAILA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEE,JAILA

REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,YACINE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TASIA

REBOUND OFF by N'DIAYE,YACINE

MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,JAYDE

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TASIA

MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,JAYDE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by N'DIAYE,YACINE
SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS
FOUL by LEE,JAILA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TASIA
SUB IN by HOWARD,NIA

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAILA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NIA

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,NYA
SUB IN by BOYLE,KELLY
MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,JAYDE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAILA
MISS JUMPER by BOYLE,KELLY

48-51

48-52
48-53

50-53
50-55

50-57

H3

H 4
H5

H3
H5

H7

REBOUND DEF by MAKOLO,ROXANE
MISS LAYUP by DIAKHATE,FATIMA(in the paint)

FOUL by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

MISS LAYUP by AVINGER,ASIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VERSE,MIYAH

SUB OUT by MAKOLO,ROXANE
SUB IN by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
SUB IN by EVANS,AMIYA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AMIYA
GOOD LAYUP by DIAKHATE,FATIMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

SUB OUT by EVANS,AMIYA
SUB IN by MAKOLO,ROXANE

GOOD FT by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
GOOD FT by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
SUB OUT by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURNER,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by TURNER, TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by AVINGER,ASIA

SUB OUT by MAKOLO,ROXANE
SUB IN by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
MISS LAYUP by TURNER, TRINITY(in the paint)

BLOCK by WOOLFOLK,MIA



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by BOYLE,KELLY 01:40
SUB OUT by BOYLE,KELLY 01:40
SUB OUT by HOWARD,NIA 01:40
SUB IN by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 01:40
SUB IN by SMITH,NYA 01:40
01:13 50-59 H9 GOOD LAYUP by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI(in the paint)
00:49 FOUL by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
GOOD FT by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 00:49 51-59 H8
GOOD FT by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 00:49 52-59 H7
MISS FT by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOLFOLK,MIA
00:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:49 SUB OUT by AVINGER,ASIA
00:49 SUB IN by DAVIS,SUMMER
00:27 TURNOVER by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
STEAL by LEE,JAILA 00:27
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NYA 00:19
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAILA --
MISS LAYUP by LEE,JAILA(in the paint) 00:13

== REBOUND DEF by WOOLFOLK,MIA



